UNOFFICIAL COm2£019:53

1742/041% 45 001 Fage 1 of 7
2002-09-17 13:240:58

Look County Recorder 36.00

////II//I//l//II//I/

sz Y
\

P TAF A Do Db L Prepared By:

When Recorded Rernrn To: RUTHRUHL, P.C.

First American %1i'» Company 2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
3355 Michelson Dr., Siite 250 Rockwall, TX 75087

Irvine, CA 92612
Atm: Special Default Services Division

Dallas, Texas 75244
[City, State, Zip]

/{ 081,80 Freddie Mac Loan No.: 683843419
L

Loan No.: 8742454

- ;3 THIS MODIFICATION IS "0 R% EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
% ~ ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
& ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECOXDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Modification™), is effectivr, Angust 1st, 2002 . between
. Clark A. Schreiber and Deborah Schreiber

(“Borrower/ Grantor™) and
Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.

(“Lender/Grantee™),
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated Augusi 231996 . iInthe
original principal sum of U.S. § 64,000.00 » and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deea'to'sCore Debt (the
“Security Instrument™), recorded on September 13,1996 | in Book/Liber N/A JPupz N/A
Instrament No. 96703102 . Official Records of Cook County, IMlinaiz .
The Security Instrument, which was ertered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers-tne real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property™),
which is located at 372 Oswego Street, Park Forest, [llinois 60466

That real property is described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

=~

1
: /
Initials qu-ﬁu'u'als Elnitia.ls __ Inmdals —-

e
x

'

MULTISTATE FRED_])IE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 683843419
Loan No.: 8742454

I. The Borrower represents that the Borrower &I is, (] is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other eXpenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest j= th> Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 3,756.79 , have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument,
As of August [4t, 7002 , the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under th, Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. § 52,485.90

3. The Se:rower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid rizcipal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 8.000 o, beginning August 1st, 2002 . The Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest o U S. § 658,77 , beginning on the 1st day of September, 2002
and continuing thereafter on the saf: day of each succeeding month. Ifon February 1, 2012 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date™). the Borrow/r still owes amounis under the Note and the Security Instrument. as
amended by this Modification, the Borrowe-will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such paynicris at_Principal Residential Mortgage, 711 High Street, Des Moines,
lowa 30392
or at such place as the Lender may require.

4. If at any time the Borrower is in defult, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the
Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in defuul? pnd that the interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate o7 5000 % beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at least 30 days afier the date on whirly e notice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. If the Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, reouire the Borrower to pay iumediately the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest that i@s accrued but not been paid. and any
other sums that are evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrument.” If the Lender does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall Pay an increased monti'y payment that will be based upon
the interest rate stated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Parzgreoh 3. The Borrower
acknowledges that the increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower does not meet its obligations
under the Note and Security Instrument, as modified by this Modification.

5 Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including wiibaut Limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other pavments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Iastrzment.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrowsr and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

21019693

Tnitials _Qﬁimals Initials ___ Inials

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 683843419
Loan No.: 8742454

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable
box{es)]

[ 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

& Modification Due on Transfer Rider

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument]

Tuly 24 2002 bl Sotda) s

Date Clark A. Schreiber —Borrower

Jk) Ly Q\CI , 20D @/) /HT?/“,_A’ ('W (Seal)

Date ! btbo’rﬁgchreiber ~Borrower

(Seal)

Date ~Borrower

4 (Seal)

Date —~Borrower
8_ 1\5 -‘02‘ -Principal Residengig: Mortgage, Inc

Date —Lender

I ts:\!.S. Jaksich, DIr. and Sec. Defautt Adm,

.. (‘(“;f_‘g.i'p’qrate Seal)

-

P

21019694

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof  Illinois §
§

County of Co §
On this aqq&"day of J M,L('( 90 t , before me,

frame of norar;/], a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared  Clark A. Schreiber and Deborah Schreiber

[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of | LL/’ MO 5
My Commission Expires: | (, 3 / 0 %

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of }owd) §
County of pmré g
Onthis /2 dayof &uﬁh 1 A2 pefore me,

o [name of notary], a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared V.S, Jaksich, Dir. and Sec. Defauit Adm. ,
[name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Principal Residential Morigas; Inc.

. [name of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and schuowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) - M}U ?Mﬁdg@ﬁ/

Alsos fum bayay

Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of \7%(1(/

My Commission Expires: %’/ ? -¢ 5‘

| ALISON RURB AT
Oﬂmmissbanmber709455 |
My Camm. Ecs Apil 19, 2004 |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (MULTISTATE) Page 4 of 4

2101963




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 8742454

EXHIBIT “A”

THE LAND REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF
PARK FOREST, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK IN THE STATE
OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOT 19 IN BL/3CK 38 IN VILLAGE OF PARK FOREST AREA NUMBER 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN
SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINGIS

TAX ID NO.: 31-36-303-034

21019693




'"UNOFFICIAL COPY
EXHIBIT

Loan No.: 8742454

MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICAVION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 1st day of August, 2002
is incorporated into and shali be decined to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same
date made by Clark A. Schreiber arid Leborah Schreiber
(the “Borrower”}
and Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.

(the “Lender™)
covering the Property described in the Loan Modifi :ation Agreement located at: 372 Oswego Street, Park F orest,
[llinois 60466

[Property (address)

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loas o lification Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as fotlows:

A Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision Of ke Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows;

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or.ay part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold it transferred and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, as lis oprien. require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this opticn shalt not be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modificatira Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice #na'l provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Burrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prier to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrumen: without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

tnitials (A itats Emmals _ Ietials

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page 1 of 2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

21019693




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 8742454

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

.
July 29 Zop2 MML&M)
Date ‘ Clark A. Schreiber -Borrower
) \
LY L\[ c;lol 9\0 DQ‘ (Seal)
Date { Deborah Schreiber -Borrower
Vs (Seal)
Date -Borrower
I (Seal)
Date -Borrower
Irincipal Residential Mortgage. Inc. (Seal)
-Lender
{1307 o NE( L
Date
I V.S. Jaksich, Dir. and Sec. Dafault Adm,
ts:
MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page 2 of 2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
/ £ 0)°
210190693




